FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

07-10-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101398672

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

RECORDATION FROM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** License New **Security Agreement** Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (Non-Recordation) Resubmission **Document ID#** Effective Date Date Merger Dec. 31, 1999 Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year NCR Affiliate Servicer, Inc. Dec. 30, 1999 **Formerly** Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership **⊠** Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name NCRAS Management, LP DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 200 South Andrews Avenue Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Fort Lauderdale Florida 33301 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/07/2000 DNGUYEN 00000002 75536255

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 DP 1150.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM P Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-0				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	presentative Name and	Address Enter for the	e first Receiving Pa	rty only	
Name		Litter for the	; mst Necelving Fa	rty only.	
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephor	ne Number (202)	861-1710	
Name	Mark H. Tidman, Esq.	·			
Address (line 1)	Baker & Hostetler LLP				
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW				
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100				
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments		veyance document	# 4	
	pplication Number(s) ( Trademark Application Number			ark if additional numbers attached umbers for the same property).	
Trac	Trademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)		
75/536,255	& 3 others	1,77	1,905 & 42 o	thers	
Number of P	roperties Enter	the total number of propertie	s involved.	# 47	
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> 1,190.00	
Method of	Payment: E	nclosed Deposit Ac	count		
Deposit Ac (Enter for pa	count yment by deposit account or if ad	Deposit Account Number	;	# 02-0398	
Statement ar	nd Signature	Authorization to charge a	idultional lees:	Yes 🔀 No 🔝	
attach	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is true copy of the ori ted herein.	lief, the foregoing infromatio ginal document. Charges to	n is true and correct a deposit account are a	and any authorized, as	
		//;	1	/	
Mark H. Tidn Name o	nan, Esq. f Person Signing	Signature		/ <sub>2 / ບ</sub> ວ Date Signed	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0119

U.S. Department of Commerce

## Schedule A

NATIONAL CAR RENTAL & Flag Design NATIONAL CAR RENTAL CENTER & Design ODYSSEY SPECIALS TO GO	75/536,255 75/563,002 75/467,407 75/743,600
1-800-CAR-RENT A WORLD OF OPPORTUNITY FOR FREQUENT FLYERS Bars Design C.A.R.E. ELECTRONIC ADVANTAGE EMERALD AGENCY EMERALD AISLE	1,771,905 1,900,930 1,334,744 2,043,641 1,583,986 1,718,834 1,530,135
EMERALD CARE EMERALD CLUB EMERALD CLUB & Design EMERALD CLUB AISLE SERVICE EMERALD ELITE	1,682,902 1,724,181 1,482,719 2,132,844 2,035,767 1,653,347
EMERALD EXTRA EMERALD PLUS EMERALD UNIVERSITY EXCELLENCE IN GLOBAL CAR RENTAL EXPRESSWAY FLAG Design	2,050,707 1,479,050 1,675,421 1,816,524 1,572,460 1,536,821
GREEN KEY GREEN MEANS GO HANDHELD RETURN SERVICE NATIONAL NATIONAL NATIONAL & Bars Design NATIONAL & Flag Design	1,853,850 1,892,377 2,038,434 1,537,711 1,635,709 1,338,402
NATIONAL & Flag Design NATIONAL ATTENTION NATIONAL CAR RENTAL NATIONAL CAR RENTAL & FLAG Design THE NATIONAL CAR PRIVILEGE CARD NATIONAL EXPRESSWAY NATIONAL PRIVILEGE	1,534,669 1,204,869 1,540,913 1,534,668 1,233,914 1,197,405 1,652,634
NO PROBLEM PAPER-LESS EXPRESS PRIVILEGE PRIVILEGE PREFERRED QUICK RENT SMART KEY	1,781,779 1,506,441 1,652,635 1,595,726 1,862,026 1,613,270
THE NATIONAL CAR RENTAL PRIORITY CARD WEEKEND BREAKS VALUE PLUS YOU DESERVE NATIONAL ATTENTION YOU'VE GOT PLACES TO GO. WE'VE GOT THE KEYS	1,233,913 1,871,604 1,156,756 1,209,042 2,037,238

36930-1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, effective as of December 31, 1999, by and between

NCR Affiliate Servicer, Inc., a Delaware corporation qualified to do business in Florida with a

principal place of business at 200 South Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33301

("Assignor") and NCRAS Management, LP, a Delaware limited partnership qualified to do

business in Florida with a principal place of business at 200 South Andrews Avenue, Fort

Lauderdale, Florida, 33301 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its right, title and interest in and to the Marks,

together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, to Assignee via 99.9% transfer to

Assignee and simultaneous "pass through" transfer of 0.1% to NCRAS-GP, Inc., a Delaware

corporation (the "General Partner"), and simultaneous transfer of such 0.1% from the General

Partner to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain ownership of the Marks in the foregoing manner,

together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee

via the manner recited above all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with

the goodwill of all business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the

Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns

or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignor if this Agreement and sale had not been made, together with all claims for

36930-1

damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

NCR AFFILIATE SERVICER, INC.

Jeffrey K. Simpsor

**Assistant Secretary** 

36930-1

STATE OF DELAWARE	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE	)

The foregoing <u>Indimark Asignment</u> was signed before me on December <u>30</u>, 1999, by Jeffrey K. Simpson, in his capacity as an officer as indicated, on behalf of the company.

Amy 5-WIKANE

My Commission Expires October 28, 2000

36930-1

**TRADEMARK** RECORDED: 06/09/2000 **REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0123**